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Surface

Cable Diameter

Cable Diameter

Up to 9mm

Fixing Distances
Vertical

Fixing Distances
Horizontal

Up to 9mm

375mm (15”)

350mm (14”)

500mm (20”)

500mm (20”)

450mm (18”)

450mm (18”)

500mm (20”)

500mm (20”)

650mm (24”)

650mm (24”)

_________

_________

_________

_________

9mm / 15mm

9mm / 15mm

425mm (17”)

375mm (15”)

15mm / 22mm

15mm / 22mm

500mm (20”)

450mm (18”)

Behind Plaster

Behind Plaster

In Roof Space / 
Suspended Ceiling

In Roof Space / 
Suspended Ceiling

MICC Cable Fixing Instruction
Single Clips & Two Way Saddles

P clip 
Reference

WRCHL

Approximate 
Diameters of 

cables mm 
(Reference A)

Fixing Hole 
mm 

(Reference B)

Wood 
Screw 

Number

Suitable for the following 
LSZH Served OR CCM MICC Cables

26* 6.6 - 6.9 4 6 2L1, 1H2.5

28* 7.3 - 7.6 4 6 2L1.5, 3L1, 1H4

30* 7.7 – 8.0 5.25 8 3L1.5, 4L1, 1H6

32* 8.1 - 8.4 5.25 8 2L2.5

34* 8.7 – 9.0 5.25 8 3L2.5, 4L1.5, 1H10

37* 9.4 - 9.9 5.25 8 2L4, 4L2.5, 7L1, 1H16, 2H1.5, 3H1.5

40* 10.3 - 10.8 5.25 8 7L1.5, 2H2.5

43* 10.9 - 11.3 5.5 10 7L2.5, 1H25, 2H4, 3H2.5, 4H1.5

47* 12.4 - 12.8 5.5 10  1H35, 2H6, 3H4, 4H2.5, 7H1.5

51* 13.1 – 13.4 5.5 10 3H6, 4H4

54* 13.6 - 14.8 5.5 10 1H50, 2H10, 4H6, 7H2.5

59* 15.2 - 15.6 5.5 10 1H70, 3H10, 12H1.5

63* 16.4 - 16.8 5.5 10 2H16, 4H10

67* 16.9 - 17.3 7.1 14 1H95

71* 18.1 - 18.6 7.1 14 3H16, 12H2.5, 19H1.5

75* 19.2 – 19.6 7.1 14 1H120, 2H25, 3H25, 4H16

79* 20.0 - 21.4 7.1 14 1H150

88* 22.9 – 22.5 7.1 14 1H185, 4H25

101* 25.8 – 26.2 7 14 1H240

* Standard Colour e.g. RD = RED, OE = ORANGE, BK = Black, WE = White
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On Cable Tray

On Cable Tray

Cable Diameter

Cable Diameter

Up to 9mm

Fixing Distances
Vertical

Fixing Distances
Horizontal

Up to 9mm

500mm (20”)

500mm (20”)

9mm / 15mm

9mm / 15mm

650mm (24”)

650mm (24”)

15mm / 22mm

15mm / 22mm

700mm (28”)

700mm (28”)

MICC Cable Fixing Instruction
Single Clips & Two Way Saddles

Saddle 
Reference

WRSFL

Approximate 
Diameters of 

cables mm 
(Reference A)

Hole Size mm
(Reference B)

Fixing Centre 
mm 

(Reference C)

Wood 
Screw 

Number

Suitable for the following 
LSZH Served OR CCM MICC Cables

272*  2 x 6.8 - 7.2 4.0 27.0 6 2L1, 1H2.5, 1H4

302*  2 x 7.6 - 8.0 4.0 27.0 6 2L1.5, 3L1

342* 2 x 8.6 - 9.0 5.25 36.0 8 2L2.5, 3L1.5 ,3L2.5, 4L1.5, 1H6, 1H10

382*  2 x 9.6 - 10.1 5.25 36.0 8 2L4, 7L1, 2H1.5

422* 2 x 10.6 - 11.1 5.25 36.0 8 4L2.5, 7L1.5, 1H16, 2H2.5, 3H1.5

462* 2 x 11.6 - 12.1 5.5 49.0 10 7L2.5, 1H25, 2H4, 3H2.5, 4H1.5, 4H2.5

502* 2 x 12.4 - 13.3 5.5 49.0 10 1H35 ,2H6 ,3H4, 7H1.5

542* 2 x 13.4 - 14.3 5.5 49.0 10 1H50, 3H6, 4H4, 7H2.5

592* 2 x 14.4 - 15.3 5.5 49.0 10 2H10, 4H6

632* 2 x 15.4 - 17.2 5.5 49.0 10 1H70, 3H10, 12H1.5

702* 2 x 17.3 - 18.2 7.1 62.0 10 1H95, 2H16 ,4H10

752* 2 x 18.3 - 20.1 7.1 62.0 14 1H120, 2H25, 3H16, 4H16, 12H2.5, 19H1.5

812* 2 x 20.2 - 21.0 7.1 62.0 14 1H150, 3H25

932* 2 x 22.7 – 23.2 7.1 73.0 14 1H185, 4H25

1042* 2 x 25.6 – 26.1 7.1 73.0 14 1H240

* Standard Colour e.g. RD = RED, OE = ORANGE, BK = Black, WE = White
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Fixing Hole Diameter / Centres And Screw / Bolt Sizes

WMC clip reference Fixing Hole Details Scre Or Bolt Size

WRC & 
WRCHL Clip

WRS & 
WRSFL Two 

Way Saddles
Screw or Bolt 

size
Clip & Saddle 

Hole Dia Wood Screw ISO Metric B.A. BSW BSF

Size Size mm mm No mm No Inch

20 - 28
30 - 47
51 - 63

67 - 105
67 - 105
67 - 105
67 - 105

202 - 302
342 - 422
462 - 632
702 - 812

872
932

982 - 1042

26.9

35.6

48.3

61.0

64.2

66.7

73

4.0

5.2

5.6

7.2

7.2

7.2

7.2

6

8

10

14

14

14

14

3

5

5

6

6

6

6

4

2

1

0

0

0

0

-

3/16

-

1/4

1/4

1/4

1/4
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